1
XDAS-V3-HE
high energy X-ray data acquisition system
The XDAS-V3-HE system is the latest version of Sens-Tech X
-ray data acquisition systems.  New features include:
¶ 10 Õs minimum integration time
¶ 43 Õs minimum scan time for continuous operation
¶ 24 bit output

integration time by at least 3.2us.
3
10 ordering information
detectors
Detector selection is an important part of system design. Param-
eters are stopping power, light output and signal decay time.
Fast decay time is particularly important in CT systems.
An overview of typical scintillation materials with the main pa-
rameters is presented in section 15.
part number description
detector head board
XDAS-DH3-H712 single energy 32mm*7mm CsI
XDAS-DH3-H713 single energy 32mm*7mm CdW04
detector module (4 DH per module)
XDAS-HE3-H712 single energy 32mm*7mm CsI
XDAS-HE3-H713 single energy 32mm*7mm CdW04
signal processing board
XDAS-SP3-01 signal processing board ( standard )
interface options
XDAS-485A-V3 parallel RS485 over 50 way SCSI cable,
board only
XDAS-USB2-1-V3 USB2 interface with USB connector,
 power connector and LED
XDAS-USB2-2-V3 USB2 interface board only
XDAS-USB2-3-V3 USB2 interface with USB connector LED
XDAS-USB2-4-V3 USB2 interface with USB connector
XDAS-GIGE-V3  GIGE interface board only
XDAS-GIGE-V3-1  GIGE interface with RJ45 connector,
  power connector and LED
XDAS-GIGE-V3-3  GIGE interface with RJ45 and LED
XDAS-GIGE-V3-4  GIGE interface with RJ45 connector
XDAS-USB2  remote RS485 to USB converter
XDU-INT-SGI remote RS485 to GIGE converter
note: interface boards step down input supply to 6V for supply to
SP board.
terminators and adaptors
XDAS-TERMINATOR8    local bus terminator
XDAS-TERMINATOR3-01  system bus terminator
XDAS-INTERFACE-01   belt encoder processing board
detector board cables (50way 2mm pitch IDC)
CABLE-XDASPCBxx  data cable (specify length)
CABLE-XDASPCB21  48mm
CABLE-XDASPCB22  75mm